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IN THE CHETkAL AUMINI STRAIVE TRIJ3JNA.L 
GUVAi-ii:I L3ENCH 	 GUNAH-fI 

H 	 - 	 - 

OdJ.R SHEET 

A2PLICATIO114 NO 	?'-l0,OF 2001 

Zpplicant (s) 	uK- 17 V 

Rsondent (s) OAA 

vocate for Applicants (s) 

Advocate for Respobderit (s) C 

:Notes of the Regi:try 	Date Order of the Tribunal 

c---1- 
J °- 25 ,7 .01 	Issue notice to show cause as 

_J to why a contempt proceeding shall 

not be initiated against the 

alleged contemners • Returnable by 

k -" 4 	 four weeks. 

3bj cv')e- 4 	 List on 24.8.2001 for .how 

a: 	cause and further order. 
•i- 	lL 

Vice -Chairma 

p pg 
: 

24.8.01 

mb 

12.9.2001 

d asi4 £ 
L 	 A/c is V b  
b JA/o 2L2L_  

Put up &rter complete of aeruice 

report. 

List on 12/9/01 for order. 

Vics.Chairmafl 

List on 12.10.2001 alongwith O.A.58/2001. 

Member 



¶riC 

12.10.01 List •t ! •.natter a,lo/4ngwith 
Q.A.68 of 2001 • 	. 

K 
Member 

bb 

	

28,11.01 	List on-G.12.31 alortgwith O.A. 

68 of 2001 for hearing. 

PSA 	
Member 

mb 

1( 1 1/2uv2 

	

25.1.02 	List on 27.2,.2002lorQJith 0., 

No68/2001 far hearing 	.. .. 
I: 

9. L?\c2_  

Member. •L 	Vice-Chairman 

mb 	 . 

• L 

• 	. 	 i.  

• 	 • 	 .•-•- 	 .. 

	

28 • 2 02: 	Heard Mr A.0 .uragohajn, learned 

counsel for the applicant and Mr B.C.pathak 
learned Addl.c.o.s.c for thet respondents. 

Perused the contempt petition. Mr 
Buragohain,lea'rned counsel for the applicari 

4- 

	 oes, not want to press the petition. 

Considering all aspects we do not find any 

merit in this petition* Accordingly the 

C.P. stands disposed of. 

c L 
Member. 	

vice_chairman 
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CODE: 

Sri SJchaewar Paeaan 
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The tkion of India & ts. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL is 

GUWAHATI BENCH is GUHATI. 

CCNTEfPT PETITION NO. 	 -- 	3301. 

IN THE MATTER CF is 

Contet Petition cinder Section 12 

of the Contempt of Courts Act. 

.ANDj 

IN TH!TTER 

Wilful and deleberate violation of interim 

order dt. 14.2.2001 peesed by the Hon'ble 

Central Adminietrative Triunal, Guwehati 

Bench in CA. No. 66 of 2001. 

 — 

 

AND - 

IN THE 	 * 

Shri Skeetar Paswanq  

s/ø Shri Rajendra Peewan, 

Village Manluri Baati, 

Diet. Kei, Guwahati A seams 

.. 	Petitioner. 

Ve- 

Shri 3.K. (habra, Chi.f General 

Psnager s.S.N.G. * seam Telecom 

Circle, Ulieri, Guwahati 7. 

Shri S.K. Bhaduri, 

General Manager Telecom, 

Kamrup TelecOm District, 

Guwahati oo 79 ... Contsanerf 

Reapandente. 



- 

1 	: 

The humble petit*on of the above named Petitioner. 

UY ! PECTFJJ.LY 	L1gJITfi . 

10 	 That, your petitioner is a citizen of India and he 

is permanent resident of Village - Nenipuri Basti, in the District 

of Kaairup, Asses. 

'That# your petitioner worted as ceausi Rsdoar/t.ebourer 

Grot '0' Employees, working under S 	Divisional Officer, 

Telephones East - lit Guwahati - 7 9  Guwahati Circle, .Contamner Ito. 2. 

That, your petitioner fulfilled all the conditions 

required for regulerisation his service but the Osparteent dit not 

regular his service, so the petitioner and 13 others sisilarly 
- 

situated Casual Labourers filed the O.A.No. 1141199$ before the 

Mn1bla Tribunal pray*ng for giving direction to the Respondents. 

Thatp the Hon'bla Tribunal after hearing the parties 

in details, disposed of the O.A. on 314-1999 with a direction to 

the Respondents to examine the case of the eppliøents within a 

period of 6(Six) months, 

That, your petitioner bag to state that after 

pronouncement: of the above 3udgsment dt. 1.1-1999 in 3*. 1371199$ 

the Divisional Engineer ( Admn.) and office of the General Planager 

Telecom, Kearup 0ietict, issued of official latter vido Memo 40. 

GMT/EPJG/CL - 1/2000/2 dated 5-4.2000 to Sri. SJ) • Yadav OEI* Ext - IV) 

Guwahati directed his to verify the record/authOncity of the Casual 

Labourers in connection with their claims for temporary on or 

before 12th April' 2000. 

Contd...346 



p 
it- 

64 	That, your petitioner eppersd before the said committee 

• 

	

	comprising of Divisional Engineer (Admn.), office of the GNTD/H, 

GAU(TA), GPflD/GH and ADT(L), Circle Office, Gumhati, for notification 

of records/authenticity of the Casual Labourers inconroction with 

their claims for Temporary statue* But nothing has been done till 

date, instate a letter dated 27a12..2000 issued by Divisional 

• 	Engineer (Aden), Office of the General inager, Telecom Xemrup, 

Telecom District in where the committee ei*mitted its reports to the 

department stating that petitioner has not Completed the required No *  

of days of engagement year wise and so he Is not justified for 

regularisetion of the Casual Mazdoor. 

7. 	That, your petitioner beg to state that the committee in 

the said letter dated 27-12-2000 also stated that the petitioner has 

not been engaged in the department since 31.10-97 and have been 

die..engaged as Casusi Labour with effect from 31.4-2001. out as per 

the certificate w*kk which is attested by the $à'4)ivisionel. Of'? icez, 

Telecom East - II, Guwehati clearly shows that the petitioner has 

been woxking as a Casual Labour since 3enuery'1995. 

0. 	That, your petitioner fulfilled all the conditions 

zmw1zx required for regularieetion his service but the department 

did not regular his service. So the Petitioner again filed the O.A. No. 

60/2001 before the Hon'ble Tribunal praying for giving direction to 

the reapcindends, including contamnere Not I & 29 

90 	 That, dt. 14."2.'2001, the bn'ble Tribunal has given 

on Interim order that the petitioner is allowed to continue In his 

post of Ca*ual Iazdoor in the Telephone Department till the disposal 

of this Ck'iginal Application. 

Contd.. .4/u' 



Ii. 	
•,• 

	

-U 4 zz- 

AAnexure - I is the photocopy of order dated 

14.22001 passed by Central Adrni.niatratjve Tribunal. 

100 	That, your petitioner as per the I4on 1Ile Tibunal 

order dated approached the respondents Not 3 with a 

representation dated 12-3.2001 preyIng for reengagemant as 

Casuel Plazdoor as per the Hon'ble Tribunal order dated 14-2-2001. 

But no action has been taken till date, 

(Representation dated 1..3.2001 is aazkad as 

Annexure - 

11. 	That, no communication has been sent to the 

petitioner with reasoned order as directed by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal in their Interim order. 

129 	That, the Respondents deliberately and inten- 

tionally violated the direction of the Hon'bls Tribunal and 

as such the respondent are Uabla to be punished in accordance 

with provisions of cantespt of Courts Act. 

It is, therefore, respectfully pzeyed that Hon'ble 

Tribunal may be pleased to admit the petition s  call for the 

records, issue to the contemner notice to show cause as to 

why they should not be punished for direction of the interim 

order given on 14-2-2001. 

And for this act of kindness the humble petitioner as in 

duty bound shall over pray - 

- AFFIDAVIT - 

Contd.. • 5/-. 
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- LI F1 0 A V I T 

I, Shri Seewar Peewan, S/C Sri Rejendra Pa swan s  

aged about OaK years, resident of Village - Kalipur, P.S. 

Bhi*ralumtdth, Guwahati - 9, by religion Hindu, do hereby solemnly 

affirm and stats as follows so  

1 0 	That, I am the petitioner in above contempt petition 

and as such I am fully acquinted with the facts and circumstances 

of the Case. 

2. 	 That, the statements made in para are true to my 

kno1adge, and those make In pares 	of the contempt petition 

are true to my inf'ormatthn and rests are my humble submission 

before in Hon'bl.e Tribunal 30, 

And I put my hand hare Into this affidavit on this 

affidavit on this 	day of 3un9 0 2001 9  at Guwahati. 

Identifid by as $ 

(N.Boreh) 
	

0eonent. 	 - 

Solemnly declared before in by the Deponent 

Sri Siaawar Paswan who is identif lad by Sri 

Niran Sorah, Advocate on this 	) &4ay of 

3une'2001 9  at Guwaheti, 	 1 

ADVOCATE. 

.1 	 U 



I 	i 	• 'I 

(P.It' 	2 

nP 

i; 	:';:.I;',I 	i;'I;I.I 	I'!); 

:IJjj , Ii 	•;IIYiI 	:: :: 	 1.I?AIi!II. 

App 1icrr (: 

A'.ivc u.c .1 a A)p I ic dl 	(: 	A - C - 
j\ 

• 	v 	 i:'i 	I':ti. I': it 	( 	/ 

Ti 	ii,tI 

•0 

114,2OJ. 	 'rcsiit I lkr 9 ))1C Mrt.N,ChOU' 

dhury,  , V.tcc-Ch' iran. 

- 	
Cor coi"r 	1. 	'h 

for .ccord3, I33tiO m,tice 

;J th' L-l?3pOnJenLs. Returnable by 

1/' 	'4 \)4'2k3• 

I 	Ue 11 )L1 C on Lh rO3t)Ofl () it 

two ' to why interim ar3ec as prrje' 

f.o 	)hnhi 	jr.\nt':'io Xm t13l 

. n t11' 1h0 flO[)i.tCuI 	I:) ;ilowit1 

LI) cOfltiU 	iii hi.' 	1'out. ol! C'itii3. 

-1i z.1oor in t:1i.i i'cio,pIiOfl) D.'1rLli1'.flL 

t.tii. the i pO3l c) E this Orig.ttvii 

App1.ictiOfl. 

on 11 3 . 01  for J\031;!On . . 

I' 	ii'iii. 

YT 

t 	 •1' 	J) 

".: 	 . 

,.'.•' •i •';:! 	, Ir!,r)t 



• 'I.'1; 	('!'jI o 	(,t.zr'i.1 _L 	':.].3colt 	13Jl'I,. 
' I .  • 	

AiU'ui 'iccom C:Lrclo, 

t 	1J['ii 1, (wnlnti-? 	 Datcd 	120L2001, 

r;y- . c 1UI' flo_ 0j't mon t n a 	C i Wti 1a zdoc'r 
cvr 

 
case No. Dii, 68/2001. 

t 

• 	 T k.v the honour to Inform you that T hirJ been 
lJcr k1 no. , J. n y  our fl liar tH11I1 t Ct 	ca. ua]. Mazda or Und or th 

	

H Z;. wi, t1.j . 	;' 	i' 	 .. ••; 	- •j 	A. . ..'V 	 _• 	
. •-... 

• .S.rot Job  i'iliit 	u-ri ttcn or.ar, even though T. have coinpi 
•In or C, than 240 dtyj in a yoar. The certificate for my -oricr 
•1. U tc Dpar tin;n U iv n byconcerned r u thor 

c.rtc[c; ad al-1l;y 	a proof for your kind porwai., 

	

J1ii U 	•tr :jnt n 	Ulie (Ii, u onyig OHIfl I; Ju 1; Lor :1., ;u(Hi 

• ':y L!i General Ilariagor, Telecom 1331it Yamrup, Guwn ha ti :1'i 
I; hi. V J.I e T,o l;tr •No. c;!1T/ivr. i'/9/'i'Wl/0o0i/1)0 Attcu 27j2,. 

to honour' 'ii 	T (iu':uhat1 for Uici anti 

Q! i/2001 on tho Wisciv of abovo r;nnt;l onil 

	

11oiiour:ti 10 j udju )ao t:'J. Vc.fl 	hi lti,iii oi'il.or Mii; In 
tho uiant1ji a tWo aJ)J)1 ican -t j 	çj to con tlnw 	11 

cil.• (J:1. l-u :d oor 	in tl'ii> rsif.FIl.l, 	]')opltr I;iiin; 	II i1 
di:; ;;c;Oa]. of tIn n cr i. ma]. ap 1) l lea t1CI on 7L'I..M2...2001 0  

c) I 	'tin L.1.y roqi 	t you to It iid]y •i i 0 I.t • 	lie 
:1 1;: Uructi.00 to (;ljo Cl-IT 13,fltrl)4>, C'.nia hati. to Ct)  1OT t 

I tiIu 	\1c,; ç l..; 	t:HCL1 1-lu door t I.)] .  (ii0JiO3H 1 oJ 	l:lii 
ch U of j I I'i:omont; 	-Ve,Ii Uiio Iioru:i'. 	t':I o 

TIiO copy of wig onnt Is a ttachod llarciwith fo 
U.t:UJ.o;i 	11y 	j:;.; Ou'r 

	

7, 	 OU 	fa I it. I 
1 	•, 	

. 	 / 	lI.•fI./) 
• 	•• 	

' 	 _;•i 	 ' 	P /i1 J 	/ • 	•. . 	
• 	 . 	(Uui:a 	Pu3an) • 	:. 	

. 	 /o. 	1 je1idrR Ptwan, • 	. 	'•., 	
•- 	 ) 	I. l in Ii Tn no, 

	

• 	 •- 	ft.tiI j;Iii'1 	Ji'3Ji UI, 
J.() 	lliti;irl,  
'/oy1; :1 u 	1kwl 	UU ( 
i:Ln L:rl. 	i,twa hitI 

/ 



 

Ii 
certta 

 

0 

Q ; 

• 
C' 

\ 	'!" 

1 4  

  

29WOV2I 
t1ti 	iq 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI. 

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.21/2001 
1N.O.A. NO. 68/2001). 

Shri Sukeswar Paswan ............... .Petitioner. 

 -Vs -  - 

Shri J. K. Chhabra and another .....Respondents. 

(Affidavit-in-reply filed by Respondent No. 1). 

I, J. K. Chhabra , son of 	 . 	 , aged 

years, presently resident of Panbazar, CTO Compound, Guwahati 

-. 1, District::- Kamrup (Assam), do hereby solemnly affirm and state as 

follows:- 

That I am the Chief General Manager, AssamJ..Circ1e, Guwahati - 

7. I have been impleaded as a Respondent in the above noted contempt 

petition. I have gone through the petition and understood the contents thereof. 

That before traversing various paragraphs of the petition, a brief 

resume of the facts of the case is given below:- 



MR 	 -:2:- 

The applicant along with some other casual labourers made an 

application vide O.A. No. 114/98 in the Hon'ble Tribun. the4alication, 

along with 14 other applications were heard and dispsed of by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal on 31.8.99. By the said decsi Mb1e Tribunal directed the 

Respondents to examine the caseeach applicant on their representation 

individually and to pass a reasd order on merit of each case. The case of 

the applicant alo,with other were also taken by the duly constituted 

verificationittèe as directed by the Hon'ble Tribunal. The verification 

cp'ee recorded the findiiigsintheirre ulsigd by them. 

o  

(According to the said report, the total number of days of service actually 

renderth. by the applicant was for 05 days only. This fact was also duly 

communicated to the applicant vide our letter No. GMT/EST-179/TSM/00-

01/110 dated 27.12.2000. Thereafter the applicant fried another OA vide No. 

68/01 raising the same question. The Respondent for the ends of justice 

decided to verii the records of the engagement once again and it was found 

that the applicant in fact rendered his service for 52 days as detailed, below:- 

Month 	' Year 	 Days. 

Jy 

August 	1997 	 08 

September 	1997 	 18 

October 	1997 	 05 

November 	1997 	 15 

December 	1997 	 01 

Total 	- 52 days. 



I 

-: 3 

In the meantime, the applicant has filed this instant contempt 

petitior. Considering the seriousness of the matter which has been questioned 

in contempt of Court,., the respondents seriously went to the findings of the 

fact particularly relating to the certificates issued by Shri Rajen4ra_Pawan, S.I. 

and Shti Rambilash Roy, L.M. and countersigned by the then SDOP (B-Il), 

Shri R. M. Das. On ouritten 4uery made to these officials, Sri R. M. Das, the 

then SDOP has confirmed that the contents of the certificates were not 

correct. He also further stated that if necessary he would file affidavit in this 

Hon'blè Tribunal. Hence the contempt petition has no merit and the 

respondents have not done anything which will amount to willful disobedience 

of the order passed by the Hon'bie Tribunal. The Respondents fully cpmplied 

with the direction as given in the OA No. 114/98. 

The copies of 2 d  verification report and the written statement 

given by the then SDOP (B_il), Guwahati are annexed hereto 

as Annexure —RI (Series). 

That I have no comments to offer with iegard to the statement 

made in para 1 of the petition. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraphs, 2,3,4,5,6,7 

and 8, 1 reassert and reiterate the foregoing statements made herein above and 

deny the correctness made in the petition. 



-:4:- 	 \! 

	

5. 	That with regard to the statement made in para 9, 10 and 11, I say 

that the applicant has not been on engagement since December, 1997 and 

hence the order dated 14.2.2001 in OA No. 68/2001 passed by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal has-no effect so far the applicant is concerned as he was not holding 

any posts nor he was in engagement on the date of issue of the orders. I also 

say that this order dated 14.2.2001 is not an order for re-engagement. 

	

/6. 	That with regard to the statement made in paraaph 12 of the 

application, I say that as stated in this reply, I have not violated any direction or 

/  order passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal as I have not done anything willfully or 

deliberately or disobey the order of this Hon'ble Tribunal. That in a civil 

contempt the action of respondent must be willful. The Hon'ble Supreme 

Court in a catena of decisions reported in Ak 1999 Supreme Court 880 and 

(1999) 7 SCC 569, has held that action based on bonafide interpretations of the 

order and notification etc. can not amount to willful disobedience and also the 

actions which are casual, accidental, bonafide or unintentional acts or genuine 

inability to comply with the terms of the order, are excluded from the meaning 

of cwi1iful.  I say that any action so carried on are squarely -covered by the 

aforesaid ratio of decision of the Hon'ble Apex Court. And hence I am not 

liable for contempt of court. 

	

7. 	That I have very high regards to the institution of Court and the 

order passed by such Court and I can not have any such idea to disobey such 

order of the Hon'ble Court. In case this Hon'ble Tribunal comes to a finding 

in its opinion that I am otherwise liable for contempt of Court, in that case, I 

hereby pray for unqualified apology and to exonerate from my unintentional 

bonafide acts if so I have done in connection with the contempt petition and 



ate) 

-: 5 
	 \\ 

8. 	That the statements made in reply in paragraphs 

L ' 	 are true to my knowledge' and belief, those 

made in paragraphs 	 being matter of 

records, are true to my information derived thereon and the rest are my humble 

submission before this Hon'ble Tribunal. That I have not suppressed any 

material facts. 

And I sign this affidavit on this 26 th  day of November, 2001 at 
Guwahati. 

Deponent. 
Identified by me 	 ( 3 )ç ei 	R A) 

Solemnly affirmed and signed before me by the deponent which is 
identified by Sri B. C. Pathak, Advocate, on this 26 '  day of 
November, 2001 at Guwahati. 

I .  

Maistratë/Advocate. 
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BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 
(A Government of india Enterpnse) 
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/ 
ENGAGEMENT DETAILS 

(Extract) 

Applicant's Name:- Shri Sukeswar Paswan 

Year No of days for No of days• Actual days put on 
which documents accounts left engagement as per 
checked unverified, vouchers. 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 

1995 170 days 195 days Nil 

1996 182days 183 days Nil 

1997 195 days 170 days' 052 days 

1998 044 days 169 days (upto 1.8.98) Nil 

N. B. —if the left out period, for which vouchers are to be checke4 if added together 
with number of days worked for the verification period will not come nearest to 240 days 
even. 

(IØ 
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( IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL q,  
, 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATL 

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.21/2001 
(IN O.A. NO. 68/2001). 

Shri Sukeswar Paswan ................ • .. Petitioner. 

 -Vs -  
- 

Shri J. K. Chhabra and another ......Respondents. 

(Affidavit-in-reply filed by Respondent No. 2). 

I, S.K. BHADURI , son of AC .PAC AW- 

aged about ___________years, presently resident of Panbazar, CTO 

Compound, Guwahati - 1, District::- Kamrup (Assam), do hereby solemnly 

affirm and state as follows:- 

That I am the General Manager, Kamrup Telecom. District, 

Guwahati - 7. I have been impleaded as a Respondent in the above noted 

cohtempt- petition. I have gone through the petition and understood the 

contents tFereof. 

That before traversing various paragraphs of the petition, a brief 

resume of the facts of the case is given below:- 
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• 	• 	The applicant along with some other casual labourers made an 

application vide O.A. No. 114/98 in the Hon'ble Tribunal. The said application 

• along with 14 other applications were heard and disposed of by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal on 31.8.99. By the said decision, the Hon'ble Tribunal directed the 

• Respbndents to examine the case of each applicant on their representation 

individually and to pass a reasoned order on merit of each case. The case of 

the aplicant along with other were also taken by the duly constituted 

• verifloation committee as directed by the Hon'ble Tribunal. The verification 

committee recorded the findings in theft report duly signed by them. 

According to the said report, the total number of days of service actually 

reridered by the applicant was for 05 days only. This fact was also duly 

communicated to the applicant vide our letter No. GMT/EST-179/TSM/00-

01/110 dated 27.12.2000. Thereafter the applicant filed another OA vide No. 

68/01 raising the same question. The Respondent for the ends of justice 

decided to verify the records of the engagement once again and it was found 

that the applicant in fact rendered his service for 52 days as detailed below:- 

Month Year Days. 

July 1997 05 

August 1997 08 

September 1997 18 

• 	 October 1997 05 

November 1997 15 

December 1997 01 

Total 	- 52 days. 
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In the meantime, the applicant has filed this instant contempt 

petition. Considering the seriousness of the matter which has been questioned 

in contempt.of Court, the respondents seriously went to the findings of the fact •  

particularly relating to the certificates issued by Shri Rajendra Paswan, S.I. and 

Shri Rambilash Roy, L.M. and countersigned by the then SDOP (E-I1), Shri R. 

M. Das. On our written querry made to these officials, Sri R. M. Das, the then 

SDOP has confirmed that the contents of the certificates were not correct. He 

also further stated that if necessary he would file affidavit in this Hon'ble 

Tribunk Hence the contempt petition has no merit nd the resiiondents  have 

' nOt, done anything which will amount to willful disobedience of the order 

passed by the L-Ion'ble Tribunal. The Respondents fully complied with the 

direction as given in the OA No. 114/98. 

The copies of 2' verification report and the written statement 

given by the then SDOP (E_II), Guwahati are annexed hereto 

as Annexure —RI (Series). 

That I have no comments to offer with regard to the statement 

made in para 1 of the petition. 

. 	That with regard to the staiement made in paragraphs, 2,3,4 55,6,7 

and 8, I reassert and reiterate the foregoing statements made herein above and 

deny the correctness made in the petition. 
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5. 	; 	That with regard to the statement made in para 9, 10 and 11, I say 

that the appliant has not been on engagement since December, 1997 and 

• hence .thel order., dated 14.2.2001 in OA No. 68/2001 passedby the Hon'ble 

Tribunal has, no effect so far the applicant is concerned as he was not holding 

any posts not he was in engagement on the date of issue of the orders. .1 also 

say that this order. dated 14.2.2001 is, not an order for re-engagement. 

.6. 	That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 12 of the 

application., .1: say that as stated in this reply, I have not violated any direction or 

order passed thy the Hon'ble Tribunal as I have not done anything willfully or 

deliberately or. disobey the order of this Hon'ble Tribunal. That in a civil 

contemptthe action of respondent must be willful. The Hon'ble Supreme 

Court in a catena ofdecisions reported in AIR 1999 Supreme Court 880 and 

(1999. .7 SCC 569, has held that action based on bonafide interetations of the 

order and notification etc. can not amount to willful disobedience and also the 

actions which ate :casual, accidental, bonafide or unintentional acts or genuine 

inability. to comply. with the tes of the order, are excluded from the meaning 

of 'willful'. . I slay that any action so carried on are squarely covered by the 

aforesaid ratio of decision of the Hon'ble Apex Court. And hence I am not 

liable for contempt of court. . 

T. 	That T. have very high regards to the institution of Court and the 

order passed by such Court and I can not have any such idea to disobey such 

order of the Hon'ble Court. In case this Hon'ble Tribunal comes to a finding 

in its opinion that I am otherwise liable for contempt of Court, in that case, I 

hereby pray for unqualified apology and to exonerate from my unintentional 
• . 	bonafide acts if so I 'have done in connection with the contempt petition and 
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8. 	That the statements made in reply. in paragraphs 

are trueto my knowledge and belief, those 

made in paragraphs Q- being matter of 

records, are tttte to. my information derived thereon and the rest are my humble 

submission before this Hon'ble Tribunal. That I have not suppressed any 

material facts. 

And I sign this affidavit on. this --LTh4ay  of November, 2001 
at Guwahati. 

• 	

': 	

: 

Deponent. 
Identified by me 

(Advocate) 	 • 	 • 

Solemnly affirmed and signed before me by the deponent which is 
identified by Sri B. C. Pathak, Advocate, on this 1 4-L1  day of 
November, 2001 at Guwahati, 

Ma.gi.s.trate/Advocate. 



C? 3P 
,20 

r 



, 

	

c 	 • 	1' 
(\. 

On, 

.. 	.l 
(. 



Corr-22 	 . 

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUN1CATiOS 

From 
	To 

- 	. 	 . 	(._ D. 	 .J?f) •. 
wq 	

. 

•71• 	 ifil f7  rh 
No 

-'. 

Subject  

— o 

• 	
.:, 	 • ec( 	St 	jYL9c 	ç14g.%c1. 

	

QtU( 	 D 

	

S 	
• 	 . 	 S 	 . 	

S 

	

CVE 	 . c 	 , 

Q\'Q  

01  

kN  

c A 	 C 

1 

	

'? 	 -- 

r 

< 

U 	 . 

	

) 	 1 

I ..... 	... 	;.. 	 -:'..• 

	

.. 	..-. 	
.. 	

.... 	.' 

.: 



• 	 • 	 • 	 . 	 . 	

. 	 _- 

/ 
• 	

)t1..-\I/, 	
)• 	 ctA.(C\ 	 ).\ 

y 	
¶\ .J)tll> 	 Cf  

.t7 
• 	\Q 	. 	 '\c 7)\ 	 . . 

• 	
t,: 	•' 

ct 

IT- 

St 

I' 	 • at'. 	.:V' 	' i 	 . 

(c) .  

.\.b. 

• 	 . 	• 

• 	
• 	 •1, 	•' 	 .L\., 	 . 

	

'rt 	.;cU> . 	• 

\C\ \ C 

 1c ci 

/ 	
• 	 •\: 	 ii 	 . 	 \• t6 	•: 	.• 	 •• 

: 	
: 	• 

• 	 • 	, 	., 	 1•. 	
. 	 '' 

(. 

-+ 

• 	 ., 	
,c. 	• 

• 	• 	 c.c+2' 

L V\. 
IT 	

L. 	 •4_* 	I 

	

'jC\c 	R\.1.C\ 

• 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 ,,. 

• 

	

N 	
• 	( 	 -•, 

	

•;) 	
CLLV'-\ 	1-\ 

- I 	 - 

. 	 . 

D 

	

............ ............. .............. ....•.. 
	 • 	 -'•••• 	 •-'.-. 	 .• .-•- 

• 	 . 	. 	 . 	 .. 	. • 	' 



R/ O 

I .. 	 90- 

 \ 	 t : 

c )  

Ck -f - qs), 

( 	 CC 

( 

• 

B fl 

• 	 • 

Q 	 -•.• £ 	4 
• 	 •C) 	• L-Q-- 	 • 

Accoorit 

flbt S;çhir Nigm 	td, 
0/u 	 'zup 

o.—ia1 Cu? 



21-  

.:..Q< 	 •. 	. 
./ S. 	 BHARAT SArCHAR NIGAM. LIMITED. ..: 	 .. 

(A Government Ot India Entcprise) 

From 	 To BS:NL.: 
S 	

:• 

1 	 ft 
Mo. 	 Datedat Qj 

JA  

.5 	
5 

Subjecti 	x ,  

O\ 	 ' 

_Th 
	 -2 

ts 

9 	—\\ 
S 	

S 

' 
S 	

• 5 	 . 

S 	 S 	

. 	 . 	 . 	 • 	 S 	 - 	 S  

' 	• 	v.) '4 	 - 	G - 

- 

S \Itc 

cv 

• 	 S 	

• 	 S.. 	
I• 	

• 	 . 	 . 	 •. 	 S 

cc 	
' \ 

S 	

5 	 •• 	 I 

I 	)• 

cm 	 / 

- 
N 	 - - 



(!'\ 

pm 

/ 	

Li 
 

\ 

'I 	

s1 

F 	
\0 

31 

CIL 

II • 	2.c\• ) 

H 
i 	ii 	 B 2 	 t 

< C7 ? - 

• 	
.4 	 \- 	1. 

4 	

t• 

( 

01 

0; 	
0 

\\\ 	
\\s 

\1\ct, 	
cr 

\\ 

\. 	

0 

\}j 	 •c 

9 
- 

--• 

• 	'k 	 1l\2 	
0 

• 



- 	

.1 	5•/ - 

I 	

J 

L 	
5; IS 

S 	
- 	 -- 

-rag Sflh.z Nig 	
S 

Accoums  

0/0 

07 

p 


